C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 013332 0520 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: IDEC CORPORATION
2-6-64 Nishimiyahara, Yodogawa-Ku
Osaka
532-0004 JAPAN

HE6B  -  M2   1   1   U   S   H   Y  -  TK2546   xxxx
I            II      III   IV   V   VI   VII  VIII        IX              X
I. Basic Model Designation:
HE6B: HE6B series
II. Number of Contacts of 3 Position Switch:
M2: 2 contacts
III. Number of Contacts of Release Monitor Switch:
0: None
1: 1 contact
2: 2 contacts
IV. Number of Contacts of Push Monitor Switch:
0: None
1: 1 contact
2: 2 contacts
V. Terminal:
Blank: Solder terminal type or other (3 Position switch and Monitor switch)
V: Pin terminal type for PWB (3 Position switch and Monitor switch)
U: Solder terminal type or other (3 position switch) and Pin terminal type for PWB (Monitor switch)
VI. Flange Type:
Blank: Standard type
S: Short flange type
VII. Temperature:
Blank: Standard type
H: High Temperature type
VIII. Rubber Boot Material and Color:
Blank: Without rubber boot
Y: Silicon, Yellow
Y1: NBR/PVC polyblend, Yellow
Y3: NBR/EPDM polyblend, Yellow
B: Silicon, Black
B1: NBR/PVC polyblend, Black
B2: CR, Black
B3: NBR/EPDM polyblend, Black
N: Silicon, Gray
N1: NBR/PVC polyblend, Gray
N3: NBR/EPDM polyblend, Gray
IX. Special Specification:
Blank: Standard type
TK2546: PWB connector type, Short flange type
TK2546-1: Pin terminal type for Monitor switch, Short flange type
X. Manufacturer Control Number(s) and/or Letter(s) (Optional):
Additional letter(s) and/or number(s) may be included hyphens.
No effect on construction or performance.
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 013332 0520 Rev. 01
Page 3 of 3
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Electrical Ratings
Type of switch Utilization
category
Rated voltage
(Ue)
Rated current
(Ie)
3-position switch AC-12
DC-12
DC-13
125 V
30 V
30 V
0.5 A
1 A
0.7 A
Monitor switch AC-15
DC-13
DC-13
250 V
125 V
30 V
0.75 A
0.22 A
2.3 A
PWB connector Maximum 30 V 1 A